## 11-20-2003

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔  ▼   | 102604747  |                          |
|--|--|--------------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of   | Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original  | documents or copy thereo |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of re-   |                          |
| Manon Belley and Grant A. Urie   | Name: Wolverine World  | Wide, Inc.               |
| 11-12-0  | Internal Address:  |                          |
| -  |  |                          |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at  | ttached? Yes No  |                          |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |  |                          |
| ✓ Assignment   | Merger Street Address: 9341 Co   | ourtland Drive, NE       |
| Security Agreement   | Change of Name   |                          |
| Other  |  |                          |
|  | city:_Rockford   | State: MI Zin: 4935      |
| 11-11-03   | •  |                          |
| Execution Date:  | Additional name(s) & address(  | es) attached? Yes        |
| <ol><li>Application number(s) or patent n</li></ol>  |  | 1                        |
|  | ether with a new application, the execution date of  |                          |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |                          |
|  |  |                          |
|  |  |                          |
|  | Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo  | <u></u>                  |
|  | om correspondence 6. Total number of application   | ons and patents invo     |
| concerning document should be n  | nom correspondence 6. Total number of application nailed:  |                          |
| concerning document should be n<br>Name: Warner Norcross & Jud   | nom correspondence nailed:  dd LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  |                          |
| concerning document should be n  | nom correspondence nailed:  dd LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  |                          |
| concerning document should be n Name: Warner Norcross & Jud Intellectual Pro   | nom correspondence nailed:  dd LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  | \$40                     |
| concerning document should be n Name: Warner Norcross & Jud Intellectual Pro   | oom correspondence nailed:  dd LLP  perty  6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed   | \$ 40                    |
| concerning document should be m Name: Warner Norcross & Jud Intellectual Pro Internal Address:   | oom correspondence nailed:  dd LLP  perty  Departy  Authorized to be cha  8 Deposit account number:  | \$ 40                    |
| concerning document should be m Name:Warner Norcross & Jud Intellectual Pro Internal Address:  | oom correspondence nailed:  dd LLP  perty  Departy  Authorized to be cha  8 Deposit account number:  | \$40                     |
| concerning document should be n Name: Warner Norcross & Jud Intellectual Pro   | oom correspondence nailed:  dd LLP  perty  Departy  Authorized to be cha  8 Deposit account number:  | \$40                     |
| Concerning document should be in Name: Warner Norcross & Juden Intellectual Pro Internal Address: 900 Fifth Third Control Lyon Street, NW  | from correspondence nailed:  dd LLP  pperty  Deperty  Center  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Party  Enclosed  Authorized to be character  8. Deposit account number:  | \$40                     |
| Concerning document should be m Name:Warner Norcross & Jud Intellectual Pro Internal Address:  Street Address:900 Fifth Third C  | from correspondence nailed:  dd LLP  pperty  Deperty  Center  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Party  Enclosed  Authorized to be character  8. Deposit account number:  | \$ 40                    |
| Name:  | from correspondence nailed:  dd LLP  pperty  Deperty  Center  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Party  Enclosed  Authorized to be character  8. Deposit account number:  | \$40                     |
| Concerning document should be in Name: Warner Norcross & Juden Intellectual Pro Internal Address: 900 Fifth Third Control Lyon Street, NW  | from correspondence nailed:  dd LLP  perty  Deperty  Center  6. Total number of application applicatio | \$ 40                    |
| Concerning document should be m Name:Warner Norcross & Jud Intellectual Pro Internal Address:900 Fifth Third C  111 Lyon Street, NW  City:Grand Rapids _State:MI _Zip                | from correspondence nailed:  dd LLP  perty  Deperty  Center  6. Total number of application applicatio | \$ 40                    |
| Concerning document should be in Name: Warner Norcross & Jude Intellectual Pro Internal Address: Intellectual Pro Street Address: 900 Fifth Third County: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip | from correspondence nailed:  dd LLP  perty  Deperty  Center  6. Total number of application applicatio | \$40                     |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

. .

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014700 FRAME: 0433** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| WHERE  | A5,   | Manon Belley   | • •  | Grant A. Urie .   |  |  |                       |
|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|-----------------------|
| residing at  |   | 1247 De Genes  |  | 253 Air Park Ro   | ed be                                      |  |                       |
|  |   | Laval, Quebec, Canada  |  | Shelburno, Verzi  |  |  |                       |
| respectively, (her   |   | as Assignor) has (have)  | invented certain nov   | w and useful impr   | overnents i                                | in   |                       |
|  |   | EAR UPPER  | *3<br>   |   |  |  |                       |
| tor which an appl  | ication for United  | States Letters Patent was  | i:   |   |  |  |                       |
| X  | executed on even  | date herewith.   |  |   |  |  |                       |
|  | filed on  |  | Application Serial   | No  |  | <u>.</u>   |                       |
| WHERE  |   | Wolverine World Wide   | , Inc.   | <u> </u>  |  |  |                       |
| a corporation of a   |   | Delaware   |  |   |  |  |                       |
| the entire right, ti   |   | ourtland Drive, N.E., Ro<br>and to said invention and  |  | :   | -  | •  |                       |
| other good and vi<br>interest in and to<br>Patent which may<br>continuations-in- | aluable considerati<br>said invention in the<br>be granted therefor<br>part, substitutions, | onsideration of the sum of on, Assignor hereby sells to United States and in all or in the United States are renewals, reexamination atlonal Convention. | s, assigns, and transf<br>I foreign countries at<br>I in all foreign count | ers unto Assignee<br>nd the entire right,<br>ries and in and to | the full ar<br>title, and<br>all division  | ed exclusive right, title<br>interest in and to all Le<br>us, roissues, continuation | , and<br>char<br>ons, |
| said Letters Pater   |   | and requests the patent of Assignee as the owner and assigns.  |  |   |  |  |                       |
| invention, and to<br>substitution, rene<br>to be issued to As                    | testify in any lega<br>wal, reexamination<br>signee, to make all                            | es to communicate to A. I proceeding, to sign all and reissue applications rightful oaths and general divention in the Unit                              | lawful papers, to ex<br>, to execute all neces<br>lly do everything pos    | ecute all division<br>Sary assigument p<br>ssible to aid Assign | al, continu<br>apers to ca<br>eo, its succ | ation, continuation-in-<br>use all of said Letters P                                 | part.                 |
| in tes   | TIMONY WHERE  | EOF, I (we) have become  | o set my (our) hand(   | s) on the date app  | caring nex                                 | t to my (our) signature  | Ł.                    |
| Witness:   | v;  | Invent   | ior:<br>Llubll<br>Belley   | Mg  | _  | Date:<br><u>Uw 11 30</u> 8   | Ź <sup>ζ</sup>        |

Grant A. Urie

928088-1 01621.84510

> PATENT REEL: 014700 FRAME: 0434

WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD Fax: 6167522500

Nov 10 2003 15:32

P. 13

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| WHEREAS,                     | Manon Belley  | Grant A. Urie                     |
|------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| residing at                  | 1247 De Genes   | 253 Air Park Road                 |
|                              | Laval, Quebec, Canada H7P 5W1                                     | Shelburne, Vermont 05482          |
|                              | erred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certai<br>OOTWEAR UPPER | in new and useful improvements in |
| for which an application for | United States Letters Patent was:                                 |                                   |
| Fig. 1                       |   |                                   |

| X | executed on even date herewith.    |
|---|------------------------------------|
|   | filed on as Application Serial No. |

WHEREAS,

Wolverine World Wide, Inc.

a corporation of the State of

Delaware

having a place of business at, 9341 Courtland Drive, N.E., Rockford, MI 49351 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

| Witness:   | Inventor:     | Date:         |
|--|---------------|---------------|
| A property of the second secon | Manon Belley  | W-100 Parties |
|  | Grant A. Urie | 11/10/2003    |
| 928(88-1<br>01621,84510  |               |               |

PATENT REEL: 014700 FRAME: 0435